
ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG
NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/4DATE: 21.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304653
Rev.: 1.2

F24302M

MODULE TEMPLATE



 4
91

0
 

 4910 

 1610 

 16
10

 

EN/AS Impact Area: 20.5 m^2
Falling Space: 20.5 m^2
Max Falling Height: 2320 mm 

 0 

 2320 
max falling height

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/4DATE: 21.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304653
Rev.: 1.2

F24302M

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

3

4

5

6

1

1514

10

811

9

9

A

7

7

7

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712038 POST 93x93x2250 4

2 712811 BOOM 45x120x715 4

3 712812 BOOM 45x120x862 1

4 712813 BOOM 45x120x1008 1

5 712814 BOOM 45x120x1155 1

6 712815 BOOM 45x120x1302 1

7 713185 ATTACHMENT MODULE 8

8 712817 NET MODULE 755x755 1

9 712809 NET ASSEMBLY 1690x1300 2

10 712808 CLIMBING ELEMENT +2085 1

11 712760 TOP HAT APILA 4

12 712797 PRODUCT LABEL 65x65 1

13 712798 HELMET LABEL 118x78 1

14 712752 FOUNDATION ELEMENT DEEP FOR 
ROPE 2

15 712889 FOUNDATION TUBE MODULE L=700 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/4DATE: 21.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304653
Rev.: 1.2

F24302M

MODULE TEMPLATE



 10
0

 

 0 

 425 

 1115 

 1450 

 1760 

 0
 

 6
20

 

 8
10

 

 9
90

 

 0 

 560 

 975 

 1390 

 1805 

 2215 

 4
50

 
 4

20
 

 4
20

 
 4

20
 

 4
20

 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

4/4DATE: 21.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304653
Rev.: 1.2

F24302M

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2

1

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 7127__ SPECIAL BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304886
Rev.: 1.1

SPECIAL BOOM

MODULE TEMPLATE



✓ ✗

A

1

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 706596 NET 755x755 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 30.6.2025
Doc.Code: 299801
Rev.: 1

712817

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

A

5     30 

5

2

3

B

5     40 

4

 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712775 NET ASSEMBLY 1690x1300 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 2
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 14
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 13.8.2025
Doc.Code: 304978
Rev.: 1

712809

MODULE TEMPLATE



0- / Ground level

!

A

3

2

1

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712790 CLIMBING ELEMENT +2085 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
3 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 2
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304975
Rev.: 1.1

712808

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 2

2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/1DATE: 16.10.2025
Doc.Code: 294065
Rev.: 1.2

712760

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

2

B

43

C

56

4

99
95

61

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914905 CHAIN 1
2 712587 PLATE 250x250x10 1
3 909636 SHACKEL M6x38x24 2
4 906985 ALLEN SCREW M6x25 2
5 900850 SPECIAL NUT M6 1
6 909310 ALLEN SCREW M6 x 16 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.: 1.1

712752

MODULE TEMPLATE



 6
0

0
 

 S
 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

D

E

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 304563
Rev.: 1.1

712752

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4

3

1

3

2

5

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 8
0

0
 

 8
0

0
 

B

 10
0

 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

C

 5
80

 

 10
0

 

0.2-2 mm
2-8mm

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet5
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9

	Sheet4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View10
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 3)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View8
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)


